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COTTONWOOD MEDIA SAS FR 310.000,00 € 310.000,00 € 310.000,00 €
GERHARDS NICOLE DE 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 475.000,00 €
FEDE ENTERTAINMENT ESPANA ES 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 710.000,00 €
S.L.
LEMMING FILM BV NL 320.000,00 € 320.000,00 € 1.030.000,00 €
FOLIVARI FR 160.000,00 € 160.000,00 € 1.190.000,00 €
EZ Films IE 260.000,00 € 260.000,00 € 1.450.000,00 €
AVALON PRODUCTORA ES 155.000,00 € 155.000,00 € 1.605.000,00 €
CINEMATOGRAFICA SL
FRAKAS PRODUCTIONS BE 250.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 1.855.000,00 €
Growing Stories Aps DK 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 2.080.000,00 €
LES FILMS DU BELIER FR 385.000,00 € 385.000,00 € 2.465.000,00 €
PARMI LES LUCIOLES FILMS FR 200.000,00 € 200.000,00 € 2.665.000,00 €
10.80 FILMS BE 250.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 2.915.000,00 €
PAN CINEMA FR 195.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 3.110.000,00 €
MER FILM AS NO 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 3.335.000,00 €
ELOKUVAYHTIO OY AAMU AB Fl 250.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 3.5685.000,00 €
Windy Production FR 270.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 3.835.000,00 €
ZENTROPA ENTERTAINMENTS4 APS|DK 245.000,00 € 245.000,00 € 4.080.000,00 €
Tag Film FR 125.000,00 € 125.000,00 € 4.205.000,00 €




FOLIMAGE FR 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 4.385.000,00 €
LA CLAQUETA PC SL ES 135.000,00 € 135.000,00 € 4.520.000,00 €
PARADOX RETTIGHETER AS NO 330.000,00 € 330.000,00 € 4.850.000,00 €
DESARROLLOS MEDIATICOS ES 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 5.025.000,00 €
INTERNACIONALES SL

MANEKI FILMS FR 275.000,00 € 275.000,00 € 5.300.000,00 €
A PRIVATE VIEW BVBA BE 220.000,00 € 220.000,00 € 5.520.000,00 €
LUNANIME BE 300.000,00 € 300.000,00 € 5.820.000,00 €
KEPLERFILM BV NL 190.000,00 € 190.000,00 € 6.010.000,00 €
Ingvild Evjemo NO 290.000,00 € 290.000,00 € 6.300.000,00 €
BEOFILM APS DK 210.000,00 € 210.000,00 € 6.510.000,00 €
Cool Beans B.V. NL 210.000,00 € 210.000,00 € 6.720.000,00 €
SUPERPROD SAS FR 315.000,00 € 315.000,00 € 7.035.000,00 €
KARNAVAS & KONTOVRAKIS SIA OE |EL 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 7.270.000,00 €
SIA MISTRUS MEDIA LV 150.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 7.420.000,00 €
AGITPROP OOD BG 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 7.595.000,00 €
THE PIRANESI EXPERIENCE SRL IT 130.000,00 € 130.000,00 € 7.725.000,00 €
Fiction Valley NL 360.000,00 € 360.000,00 € 8.085.000,00 €
Elastica Films, Sociedad Limitada ES 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 8.310.000,00 €
INFORG-M&M FILM FILMGYARTO ES [HU 280.000,00 € 280.000,00 € 8.590.000,00 €
SZOLGALTATO KORLATOLT

FELELOSSEGU TARSASAG

TANIT FILMS FR 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 8.765.000,00 €




Orsans Productions FR 340.000,00 € 340.000,00 € 9.105.000,00 €

BORSALINO PRODUCTIONS FR 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 9.270.000,00 €

SUBMARINE BV NL 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 9.505.000,00 €

KHORA FILM PRODUCTION FR 90.000,00 € 90.000,00 € 9.595.000,00 €

NOTORIOUS PICTURES SPA IT 170.000,00 € 170.000,00 € 9.765.000,00 €

B&B FILM SRL IT 130.000,00 € 130.000,00 € 9.895.000,00 €

URBAN FACTORY FR 135.000,00 € 135.000,00 € 10.030.000,00 €
TANT MIEUX PROD FR 170.000,00 € 170.000,00 € 10.200.000,00 €
FREIBEUTERFILM GMBH AT 255.000,00 € 255.000,00 € 10.455.000,00 €
SAM PRODUCTIONS APS DK 280.000,00 € 280.000,00 € 10.735.000,00 €
Studio Ruba NL 145.000,00 € 145.000,00 € 10.880.000,00 €
Greenlit Productions Oy Fl 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 11.060.000,00 €
ELEMENT PICTURES LTD IE 385.000,00 € 385.000,00 € 11.445.000,00 €
FANTASTIC FILMS LIMITED IE 265.000,00 € 265.000,00 € 11.710.000,00 €
Carte blanche Media GmbH DE 220.000,00 € 220.000,00 € 11.930.000,00 €
Elk Development ApS DK 175.000,00 € 130.000,00 € 12.060.000,00 €
Jean Igoe IE 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 12.240.000,00 €
Don Films Oy Fl 155.000,00 € 155.000,00 € 12.395.000,00 €
Wildcat Pictures Limited IE 280.000,00 € 280.000,00 € 12.675.000,00 €
K5 Media Group GmbH DE 315.000,00 € 315.000,00 € 12.990.000,00 €




MANNY FILMS FR 190.000,00 € 160.000,00 € 13.150.000,00 €
100% Halal Productions B.V. NL 150.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 13.300.000,00 €
Sefior y Sefiora ES 195.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 13.495.000,00 €
Avventurosa IT 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 13.660.000,00 €
MOBRA FILM SRL RO 265.000,00 € 265.000,00 € 13.925.000,00 €
PROPAGANDA ITALIA SRL IT 195.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 14.120.000,00 €
DELUCA FILM AS DK 355.000,00 € 355.000,00 € 14.475.000,00 €
NEFERTITI FILM SRL IT 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 14.655.000,00 €
Nordic Drama Queens AB SE 315.000,00 € 315.000,00 € 14.970.000,00 €
Corte y Confeccion de Peliculas S.L. ES 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 15.135.000,00 €
SF STUDIOS PRODUCTION APS DK 240.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 15.375.000,00 €
BULLITT FILM APS DK 105.000,00 € 105.000,00 € 15.480.000,00 €
berg hammer film GmbH AT 215.000,00 € 215.000,00 € 15.695.000,00 €
PIRAYA FILM AS NO 130.000,00 € 130.000,00 € 15.825.000,00 €
FEDERATION STUDIOS FR 335.000,00 € 335.000,00 € 16.160.000,00 €
WANDA FILMS S.L. ES 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 16.325.000,00 €
OY ANIMA VITAE LTD Fl 245.000,00 € 245.000,00 € 16.570.000,00 €
nWave Pictures SRL BE 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 16.735.000,00 €
Feelgood Media ES 315.000,00 € 315.000,00 € 17.050.000,00 €
CABALLO FILMS S.L. ES 220.000,00 € 220.000,00 € 17.270.000,00 €
LIBRA FILM PRODUCTIONS SRL RO 245.000,00 € 245.000,00 € 17.515.000,00 €




Ginger Film Flanders BE 290.000,00 € 290.000,00 € 17.805.000,00 €
NAFTA FILMS OSAUHING EE 265.000,00 € 265.000,00 € 18.070.000,00 €
CINEPHAGE FR 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 18.245.000,00 €
KIJORA FILM SPOLKA Z PL 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 18.420.000,00 €
OGRANICZONA

ODDOVAICDZIAL NIOCOIA

FILMLANCE INTERNATIONAL AB SE 280.000,00 € 280.000,00 € 18.700.000,00 €
HAUTEVILLE PRODUCTIONS FR 140.000,00 € 140.000,00 € 18.840.000,00 €
MISO FILM APS DK 280.000,00 € 280.000,00 € 19.120.000,00 €
CITRULLO INTERNATIONAL SRL IT 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 19.345.000,00 €
3B-PRODUKTION GMBH - BURO FUR |DE 95.000,00 € 95.000,00 € 19.440.000,00 €

BEWEGTES BILD




Country participation and share of requested EU contribution in evaluated and retained for funding proposals

N.
N. e e e Requested EU Requested EU
. . Participations e . /O &
Participations |, . o contribution in contribution in o
Country Group Country . in retained for %o . %o
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roposals funding roposals funding proposals
prop proposals prop g prop

Associated Countries  |Norway 5 4 80,00 % 1.395.000,00 € 975.000,00 € 69,89 %
Associated Countries 5 4 80,00 % 1.395.000,00 € 975.000,00 € 69,89 %
EU Member States Austria 3 2 66,67 % 720.000,00 € 470.000,00 € 65,28 %
EU Member States Belgium 6 6 100,00 % 1.475.000,00 € 1.475.000,00 € 100,00 %
EU Member States Bulgaria 2 1 50,00 % 310.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 56,45 %
EU Member States Czechia 1 0 0,00 % 235.000,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 %
EU Member States Denmark 11 9 81,82 % 2.660.000,00 € 2.115.000,00 € 79,51 %
EU Member States Estonia 1 1 100,00 % 265.000,00 € 265.000,00 € 100,00 %
EU Member States Finland 6 4 66,67 % 1.175.000,00 € 830.000,00 € 70,64 %
EU Member States France 33 20 60,61 % 6.775.000,00 € 4.330.000,00 € 63,91 %
EU Member States Germany 9 4 44,44 % 1.855.000,00 € 795.000,00 € 42,86 %
EU Member States Greece 1 1 100,00 % 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 100,00 %
EU Member States Hungary 1 1 100,00 % 280.000,00 € 280.000,00 € 100,00 %
EU Member States Ireland 8 5 62,50 % 2.070.000,00 € 1.370.000,00 € 66,18 %
EU Member States Italy 11 7 63,64 % 2.105.000,00 € 1.195.000,00 € 56,77 %
EU Member States Latvia 1 1 100,00 % 150.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 100,00 %




EU Member States Netherlands 8 7 87,50 % 1.770.000,00 € 1.610.000,00 € 90,96 %
EU Member States Poland 1 1 100,00 % 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 100,00 %
EU Member States Romania 2 2 100,00 % |510.000,00 € 510.000,00 € 100,00 %
EU Member States Spain 16 10 62,50 % 2.960.000,00 € 1.985.000,00 € 67,06 %
EU Member States Sweden 3 2 66,67 % 685.000,00 € 595.000,00 € 86,86 %
EU Member States 124 84 67,74 % 26.410.000,00 € 18.560.000,00 € 70,28 %
129 88 68,22 % 27.805.000,00 € 19.535.000,00 € 70,26 %

GRAND TOTAL
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